

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

AUTHORIZING THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY TO CLAIM \$80,000 OF THE EL DORADO COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION'S (EDCTC) LOCAL TRANSPORTATION FUND BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN FUNDS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 14/15.25, the El Dorado County Transportation Commission (EDCTC) allocated \$80,000 in Transportation Development Act Local Transportation Fund, Bicycle and Pedestrian Fund to El Dorado County; and

WHEREAS, the Community Development Agency, Transportation Division intends to use its EDCTC funding to construct Class II bike lanes on Green Valley Road between Loch Way and the signalized intersection entrance to Pleasant Grove Middle School, CIP Project No. 72309.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the El Dorado County Community Development Agency is authorized to file claims, signed by the Director of the Community Development Agency, to the EDCTC for funding for the Green Valley Road Class II Bike Lanes, CIP Project No. 72309.

	Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting
of said Board, held the day of	, 2015, by the following vote of said
Board:	
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors

Resolution No.	Page 1 of 1	